
8. EDUCATION
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8.2. NUMBER OF GENERAL EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 
(beginning of academic year)

	
	1993/
94
	2000/
01
	2005/
06
	2010/
11
	2012/13
	2013/
14
	2014/
15
	2015/
16

	Number of 
general educational 
organizations  - total
	70355
	68804
	63174
	50793
	46881
	45419
	44846
	43374

	of which:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	general educational 

organizations 
(excluding evening (shift-type) general educational 
organizations)
	68478
	67063
	61497
	49469
	45746
	44436
	43979
	42687

	of which:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	public and 
municipal1) 
	68110
	66428
	60771
	48804
	45031
	43716
	43228
	41906

	non-public 
	368
	635
	726
	665
	715
	720
	751
	781

	public and municipal 
evening (shift-type) 
general educational 
organizations  
	1877
	1741
	1677
	1324
	1135
	983
	867
	687


1) Including organizations under capital repair. 
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